# P \$115.00 19159(

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		107/16/2008 1	National Banking Association: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shiloh Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	5389 West 130th Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1915962	SHILOH
Registration Number:	1904076	SHILOH
Registration Number:	1883994	SHILOH
Registration Number:	2390350	SHILOH

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-5940

Email: Wendy.Seifert@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: Adam R. Nazette, Esq.
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065679.00006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0235

900113032

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam R. Nazette		
Signature:	/arn/		
Date:	08/05/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Shiloh Industries KeyBank release of trademark#page1.tif source=Shiloh Industries KeyBank release of trademark#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0236** 

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE of a SECURITY INTEREST dated July  $\[ \underline{\psi} \]$ , 2008 by Keybank National Association, 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114 (hereinafter "Secured Creditor").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Secured Creditor is a party to a Security Agreement dated September 13, 1999 which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 9, 1999 at Reel 1989, Frame 0567 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Shiloh Industries, Inc. (hereinafter "Debtor") granted to Secured Creditor a Security Interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "The Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Secured Creditor hereby releases The Trademarks from the Security Agreement that was entered by and between the Secured Creditor and Debtor.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 127 Public Square Cleveland, Ohio 44114

By: Suzannah Harris

Title: Vice President

Date: <u>July</u> 16, 2008

# SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>
Shiloh	1,915,962
Shiloh & Design	1,904,076
Shiloh	1,883,994
Shiloh & Design	2,390,350

 $\hbox{$U$:$Metals-Harris\Industrial Portfolio\Shifoh\Release\ OF\ Security\ INTEREST\ FROM\ KEYBANK\ NATIONAL\ ASSOCIATION\ FOR\ TRADEMARKS.doc } \\$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003829 FRAME: 0238

**RECORDED: 08/05/2008**